
Firm Name Contact Person Contact Address City, State, Zip Telephone Email Specialty

Sonoma State University Thomas Whitley
Anthropological Studies Center, 
Building 29, Sonoma State 
University

Rohnert Park, CA 94928 (707) 664-2381 whitley@sonoma.edu
Geoarchaeology, Spanish-Mexican/California 
Colonial Period, and Overseas Chinese

Far Western Anthropological 
Research Group, Inc.

Brian Byrd 2727 Del Rio Place, Suite A Davis, CA 95618 (530) 756-3941 brian@farwestern.com Geoarchaeology, Spanish-Mexican/California 
Colonial Period, Overseas Chinese, and Maritime 

Environmental Science 
Associates

Matthew Russell 550 Kearny Street, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94108 (415) 896-5900 mrussell@esassoc.com
Geoarchaeology, Spanish-Mexican/California 
Colonial Period, Overseas Chinese, and Maritime 

Garcia and Associates Cassidy DeBaker 813 D Street San Rafael, CA 94901 (415) 302-4978 cdebaker@garciaandassociates.com None

PaleoWest/WSA, Inc. Heather Price 61-D Avenida de Orinda Orinda, CA 94563 (925) 253-9070 hprice@williamself.com Maritime

Pacific Legacy, Inc. John Holson 900 Modoc Street Berkeley, CA 94707 (510) 524-3991 x1 holson@pacificlegacy.com Geoarchaeology

AECOM Mark Hale 300 California Street, Suite 600 San Francisco, CA 94104 (415) 243-3826 mark.hale@aecom.com
Geoarchaeology/Geomorphology, Spanish-
Mexican/California Colonial Period, and Overseas 
Chinese

Archeo-Tec Allen Pastron 5283 Broadway Oakland, CA 94618 (510) 601-6185 archeo-tec@archeo-tec.com
Spanish-Mexican/California Colonial Period and 
Overseas Chinese 
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